# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Maveyraud	02/04/2008
Jean-Marie Vallerot	02/04/2008
Xavier Bourrat	02/04/2008
Olivier Dugne	02/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AREVA NP
Street Address:	Tour Areva
Internal Address:	1, Place de le Coupole
City:	Courbevoie
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

Name:	Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique
Street Address:	25, Rue Leblanc
Internal Address:	Immeuble "Le Ponant D"
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914999

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

lhawkins@cblh.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hawkins, Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz

**PATENT** 500496047 REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0341

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20513-00632-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Morris Liss

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0342

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) MAVEYRAUD Grégory, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 7, allée des Sports 16600 MORNAC FRANCE
- 2) VALLEROT Jean-Marie, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 3, rue Delord 19100 BRIVE LA GAILLARDE FRANCE
- 3) BOURRAT Xavier, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 39, rue de Patay 33000 BORDEAUX FRANCE
- 4) DUGNE Olivier, a French citizen, residing at:
  - 15, allée des Romarins 84100 ORANGE FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### AREVA NP

Tour Areva - 1, Place de la Coupole - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25, rue Leblanc - Immeuble "Le Ponant D" - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

# Method for measuring the anisotropy in an element comprising at least one fissile material and a corresponding installation

which application was filed by the undersigned on May 16, 2006 as PCT application No. PCT/IB2006/001289, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PARIS	
this day of	
Inventor(s) MAVEYRAUD Grégory	
VALLEROT Jean-Marie	
BOURRAT Xavier Javier M. R. Bour	Ş

RECORDED: 03/25/2008 —

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0343